
Table 7-1 — Members of the Palos Verdes Technical Information Exchange Group
First MNR Report
Palos Verdes Shelf (OU 5 of the Montrose Chemical Corp. Superfund Site)
Los Angeles County, California

Name Organization E-mail address

Anijielo, Augustine Regional Water Quality Control Board, Los Angeles Region (Water Board) aanijielo@waterboards.ca.gov

Boyce, Jennifer National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA) jennifer.boyce@noaa.gov

Chesnutt, John United States Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) chesnutt.john@epa.gov

Cordero, Daniel California Department of Toxic Substances Control (DTSC) daniel.cordero@dtsc.ca.gov 

Delaplaine, Mark California Coastal Commission mdelaplaine@coastal.ca.gov

Dickhudt, Pat United States Geological Survey (USGS) Woods Hole pdickhudt@usgs.gov

Ford, Tom Santa Monica Bay Restoration Commission (SMBRC) tford@santamonicabay.org

Glaser, David Anchor QEA dglaser@anchorqea.com

Gold, Mark UCLA IOES gold@ioes.ucla.edu

Gully, Joe Sanitation Districts of Los Angeles County (Sanitation Districts) jgully@lacsd.org

Hovel, Wendy Anchor QEA Irvine whovel@anchorqea.com

Huang, Judy EPA Huang.Judy@epa.gov

Jirik, Andrew Port of Los Angeles (POLA) ajirik@portla.org

Joab, Bruce California Department of Fish and Wildlife (CDFW) bjoab@OSPR.DFG.CA.GOV

Klasing, Susan California Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment (OEHHA) Susan.Klasing@oehha.ca.gov

Lindfors, Robert Gilbane rlindfors@gilbaneco.com

Little, Annie United States Fish and Wildlife Service (USFWS) annie_little@fws.gov

Loretta Fernandez Fluen Point Environmental l.fernandez@neu.edu

Lowe, Chris California State University Long Beach (CSULB) chris.lowe@csulb.edu

Markle, Phil Sanitation Districts PMarkle@lacsd.org>

Maruya, Keith Southern California Coastal Water Research Project (SCCWRP) keithm@sccwrp.org

Munakata, Naoko Sanitation Districts NMunakata@lacsd.org

Murray, Dana Heal the Bay dmurray@healthebay.org

Nguyen, Thanhloan Water Board thanhloan.nguyen@waterboards.ca.gov

Orrala, Frankie Heal the Bay forrala@healthebay.org

Power, Bill Sanitation Districts BPower@lacsd.org

Prickett, Kat POLA kprickett@portla.org

Roberts, Carole US Fish and Wildlife Carole_A_Roberts@fws.gov

Schiff, Ken SCCWRP Kens@sccwrp.org

Sherwood, Christopher USGS Woods Hole csherwood@usgs.gov

Tang, Chi-Li LA County Sanitation Districts ctang@lacsd.org

Trombadore, Olivia EPA trombadore.olivia@epa.gov

Tsao, Allen Cal Fish and Wildlife Allen.Tsao@wildlife.ca.gov

Velez, Patty CDFW pvelez@OSPR.DFG.CA.GOV

Vernon, James Port of Long Beach (POLB) james.vernon@polb.com

Wang, Guang-yu SMBRC Gwang@waterboards.ca.gov

Witting, David NOAA David.Witting@noaa.gov 

Zeeman, Katie USFWS Katie_Zeeman@fws.gov
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